114™ CONGRESS 1ST SESSION

U.S.HOUSEOF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

SURVEY OF ACTIVITIES
MARCH 30 — APRIL 3, 2015

*%% MEETINGS, HEARINGS AND MARKUPS **%

None.

*** LEGISLATION REFERRED TO THE COMMITTEE ***

None.

*%% EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS *%%

EC — Executive Communication; PM — Presidential Message; PT — Petition; ML — Memorial
Available upon request in the front office

None.

**% REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ***

RECEIVED AFTER CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 3/27

FY 2014 Afghanistan Reintegration Program. March 20, 2015. Department of the Army
transmitting report pursuant to Section 1216 of the Ike Skelton National Defense Authorization
Act for FY 2011, as amended by Section 1212 of NDAA for FY 2014,

FY 2014 USDTA “No FEAR Report.” March 20, 2015. U.S. Trade and Development Agency

transmitting report pursuant to Section 2013 of the Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and
Retaliation Act of 2002.

FY 2014 OPIC “No FEAR Report.” March 26, 2015. Overseas Private Investment Corporation
transmitting report pursuant to Section 203 of the Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and
Retaliation Act of 2002.

FY 2014 Peace Corps “No Fear Report.” March 26, 2015. Peace Corps transmitting report

pursuant to 5 CFR Part 724 of the Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and Retaliation Act of
2002.

Efforts by Mexico to Meet its Treaty Deliveries of Water to the Rio Grande in Accordance
with the Treaty between the United States and Mexico. March 26, 2015. Department of State
transmitting report pursuant to Section 12310 of the Agricultural Act of 2014.
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SURVEY OF ACTIVITIES
March 30 — April 3, 2015

USAID Response to GAO Report “FEDERAL SUBCONTRACTING: Further Actions
Needed to Improve Oversight of Pass-through Contracts” (GAQ-15-200). March 27, 2015.

Agency for International Development transmitting report pursuant to Chapter 7 of Title 31 (31
U.S.C. 720).

Transmittal No. 02-15: Report for the Non-Invasive Rapid Detection of Stress Levels Via
Nanodevices Project Agreement Between the Department of Defense of the United States of
America and the Ministry of Defence of the Republic of India. March 27, 2015. Department
of Defense transmitting report pursuant to Title 10, United States Code, Section 2350a(a)(3).

Transmittal No. 0E-15: Report of Enhancement or Upgrade of Sensitivity of Technology or
Capability: Indonesia. March 30, 2015. Defense Security Cooperation Agency transmitting
report pursuant to Section 36(b)(5)(A) of the Arms Export Control Act (AECA).

OIG Report: Audit of Department of State Humanitarian Assistance in Response to the
Syrian Crisis. March 30, 2015. Department of State transmitting report.

SEC-Annual Quarterly Report. March 31, 2015. Securities and Exchange Commission
transmitting report pursuant to Section 12(r)(4) of the Exchange Act.

FY 2014 Annual Report on Intercountry Adoption. March 31, 2015. Department of State
transmitting report pursuant to Section 104 of the Intercountry Adoption Act.

FY 2016 National Defense Authorization Act Legislative Proposal. March 31, 2015.
Department of Defense transmitting report.

FY 2016 National Defense Authorization Act Shell Sectional Analysis. April 1, 2015.
Department of Defense transmitting report.

OIG Report: Audit of Bureau of International Security and Nonproliferation
Administration and Oversight of Foreign Assistance Funds Related to the Export Control
and Related Border Security Program. April 2, 2015. Department of State transmitting report.

*%% (GAQ REPORTS ***

None.

*%% CONGRESSIONAL NOTIFICATIONS *%%*

International Narcotics Control and Law Enforcement(INLCE), Economic Support Funds (ESF), Peacekeeping Operations
(PKO), Economic Support Funds- Overseas Contingency Operations (ESF-OCQ), Overseas Contingency Operations (OCO),
Africa Regional Economic Support Funds (ESF), Nonproliferation, Antiterrorism, Demining and Related Programs (NADR),

Foreign Military Financing (FMF), Countering Terrorism (CT), Antiterrorism Assistance (ATA), Partnership for Regional East
Africa Counterterrorism (PREACT), Trans-Sahara Counterterrorism Partnership (TSCTP), Democracy Fund (DF) Pakistan
Counterinsurgency Capability Funding (PCCF) International Military Education and Training (IMET), Development Credit

Authority (DCA), Overseas Humanitarian, Disaster, and Civic Aid (OHDACA), International Military Education and Training

(IMET)
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SURVEY OF ACTIVITIES
March 30 — April 3, 2015

RECEIVED AFTER CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 3/27

CN #70 — $500,000 FY 2015 DF funds obligated to support political competition and consensus
building in Zimbabwe. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting
notification.

CN #71 — $1,789,000 FY 2014 Development Assistance funds obligated to support trade and
investment, agriculture, and environment activities in Burma, Cambodia, and Sri Lanka. March
27,2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

CN #72 — $400,000 FY 2013 Development Assistance funds obligated to support trade and
investment in Cambodia and Sri Lanka. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development
transmitting notification.

CN #73 — $5,000,000 FY 2013 ESF funds obligated to support good governance in Honduras as

part of CARSI programs. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting
notification.

CN #74 — $221,000,000 FY 2015 ESF funds obligated to support a $1.5 billion sovereign loan

guarantee to Jordan under the Macroeconomic Foundation for Growth. March 27, 2015. Agency
for International Development transmitting notification.

CN #75 — $60,122,000 FY 2014 ESF funds and $391,092,000 FY 2014 ESF-OCO funds
obligated to support activities in Pakistan. March 27, 2015. Agency for International
Development transmitting notification.

Notification of performance of audits of the Department of the Treasury’s FY 2015 consolidated
financial statements and FY 2015 financial statements of certain Treasury component entities.
March 20, 2015. Department of the Treasury transmitting notification.

CN #15-66 — $7,257,062 FY 2014 NADR funds obligated to support Regional Strategic
Initiative (RSI) programs. March 30, 2015. Department of State transmitting notification.

CN #15-67 — $18,800,000 FY 2015 NADR funds obligated to support Global Threat Reduction
programs for Iraq, Egypt, Afghanistan, Pakistan, and regional programming. March 30, 2015.
Department of State transmitting notification.

Certification of a proposed license for the export of firearms and components to the Chilean
police controlled under Category I of the United States Munitions List estimated to cost
$1,711,484. March 30, 2015. Department of State transmitting notification.

Transmittal No. 15-12: Proposed Letter(s) of Offer and Acceptance to Korea for Defense Articles
and Services estimated to cost $81 million. March 30, 2015. Defense Security Cooperation
Agency transmitting report pursuant to Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Export Control Act (AECA).

CN #76 — $459,000,000 FY 2011-2015 ESF funds obligated to support macroeconomic growth

as a sovereign loan guarantee to Ukraine. March 31, 2015. Agency for International Development
transmitting notification.




United States House of Representatives

Committee on Foreign Affairs
Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2015

All BOC codes
Resolution: 2015 Report Done: ~ 4/22/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses Total Authorization $7,461,993.00

Year Month 1

2015 January $515,754.54
2015 February $605,992.54
2015 March $597,316.03
Total Committee Expenses to Date $1,719,063.11

Unexpended Authorization $5,742,929.89



Committee on F oreign
Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, April 22, 2015

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

3/31/2015

Cumulative
March For Funding

Category 2015 Resolution: 2015

\Staff Salaries ] $580,366.03 $1,681,976.24
Overtime | $0.00 $0.00
|Consultants ‘ $0.00 $0.00
\Equipment ] $3,177.92 $10,468.62
Travel $2,653.32 $2,913.63
Ialt,amm;{caa)ﬁs and Utilities $8,536.28 $16,764.34
Printing and Reproduction $456.09 $1,464.19
Other Services - ] $60.00 $60.00
‘Specialized Training | $0.00 $0.00
\Re_presentat_ional Funds - | $0.00 $0.00
‘Supplies and Materials - - ____| $2,066.39 $5,416.09
Grand Total $597,316.03 $1,719,063.11

Page 1 of 1



United States House of Representatives

Committee on Forei gn Affairs
Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2015

All BOC codes
Resolution: 2015F Report Done:  4/22/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses Total Authorization $5,000.00

Year Month |

2015 January $3.15
2015 February $2.79
2015 March $3.88
Total Committee Expenses to Date $9.82

Unexpended Authorization $4,990.18



Committee on Foreign
Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2015F
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, April 22, 2015

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

Cumulative 3/31/2015
March For Funding
Category 2015 Resolution: 2015F
Staff Salaries ] B $0.00 $0.00
Overtime B $0.00 $0.00
EC_onsultants ) ] $0.00 $0.00
Equipment ] $0.00 $0.00
Travel B ] $0.00 $0.00
Rent, Communications and Utilities ] $3.88 $9.82
Printing and Reproduction §| $0.00 $0.00
Other Services I $0.00 $0.00
iSpecialize;i Training I $0.00 $0.00
‘Réﬁresenfétiena] Funds 7| $0.00 $0.00
Supplies and Materials B ) | $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $3.88 $9.82
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Resolution:; 2014

United States House of Representatives

Committee on Foreign Affairs
Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2015

All BOC codes

Report Done:

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Year Month

2014 January
2014 February
2014 March
2014 April

2014 May

2014 June
2014 July

2014 August
2014 September
2014 October
2014 November
2014 December
2015 January
2015 February
2015 March

4/21/2015

Total Authorization

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$7,461,993.00

$520,254 .66
$577,008.52
$569,359.24
$550,391.33
$561,043.48
$5680,680.37
$579,196.78
$568,836.04
$574,999.58
$660,533.44
$721,446.74
$742,363.09
$100,207.37

$31,888.55

$30,576.98

$7,368,786.17

$93,206.83



'Committee on Fbreign

Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2014

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

Report Done: Tuesday, April 21, 2015
Cumulative 3/31/2015
March For Funding
Category 2015 Resolution: 2014
Staff Salaries - $0.00 $7,072,705.84
Overtime ] $0.00 $0.00
Consultants. | $0.00 $0.00
[Equipment - $7,428.00 $86,100.98
Travel B ] $0.00 $16,527.31
|Rent, Communications and Utilities $0.00 $93,419.40
Printing and Reproduction $0.00 $6,371.02
Other Services o 77| $0.00 $986.48
Specialized Training | $0.00 $0.00
. ‘_Figprg:g:l_'l_;ational Funds ] $0.00 $0.00
Supplics and Materials $23,148.98 $92,675.14
Grand Total $30,576.98 $7,368,786.17

Page 1 of 1



REPORT OF DOMESTIC TRAVEL PERFORMED

Committee on Foreign Affairs
114™ Congress, 1st Session

March 2015
Dates of Travel Reimbursement Claimed
Meals & Lodging
Traveler From o Purpose Itinerary Transport Incidentals Other Total
Nilmini Rubin 2/18/15 2/22/15 Meetings regarding upcoming hearings on | Washington, DC to Los $538.20 $758.62 $1,296.82
cyber-security and trade Angeles, CA and return
Joan Condon 1/10/15 1/12/15 Staff HCFA Chairman at event with Washington, DC to Los $538.20 $238.44 $776.64

USAID Director Rajiv Shah

Angeles, CA and return




Name

Shirley Alexander
Thomas Alexander
Douglas Anderson
Catherine Barnao
Heather Beckman
Sarah Blocher
Edward Burrier
Douglas Campbell
Leah Campos
Vladimir Cerga
Joan Condon
Kristen Edwards
Alyssa Feldstein
Peter Freeman
Adam Fridman
Worku Gachou
Saijit Gandhi

John Gleason
Elizabeth Heng
Thomas Hill
Joseph Howell
Mark lozzi

Eric Jacobstein
Janice Kaguyutan
Jessica Kelch
Robert Lattin
Speros Mantas
Danny Marca
Jean Marter
James McCormick
Audra McGeorge
Sean McReynolds
E.H. Michalek
Timothy Mulvey
Kyle Parker

Amy Porter

Jacqueline Quinones

Mira Resnick
Edmund Rice
George Ritchey
Heidi Ross
Nilmini Rubin
Douglas Seay
Thomas Sheehy
Brian Skretny
Russell Solomon
Jason Steinbaum
Hunter Strupp
Shelley Su

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS
Title
Printing Manager
Deputy Chief Counsel O&l
General Counsel
Dem Staff Associate
Dem Scheduler
Prof Staff Member
Deputy Staff Director
Dem Deputy Staff Director
Senior Advisor
Info Resources Manager
Sr Prof Staff Member
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Senior Advisor
Staff Counsel O&l
Professional Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Financial Administrator
Director of Qutreach & Protocol
Prof Staff Member
Special Assistant
Dem Prof Staff Member
Dem Sr Policy Advisor
Dem Chief Counsel
Policy Coordinator & Counsel
Dem Policy Analyst & Dep Com
Staff Associate
Asst Systems Admin
Director Cmte Operations
Senior Counsel
Deputy Comm Director
Committee Liaison
Dem Senior Advisor
Dem Communications Director
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Chief of Staff
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Security Officer
Dem Prof Staff Member
Sr Prof Staff Member
Sr Prof Staff Member
Staff Director
Dem Senior Advisor
Press Assistant
Dem Staff Director
Policy Advisor
Professional Staff Member

Gross Monthly Salary

9,166.67
11,250.00
13,750.00

50.00

4,583.33

6,666.67
14,000.00
13,666.67
10,000.00

9,166.67
12,500.00
10,000.00

2,916.67

3,000.00

6,666.67

6,250.00
10,083.33

8,333.33

7,083.33
10,416.67

5,000.00

5,916.67

9,666.67
12,583.33

6,666.67

3,875.00

2,916.67

5,833.33

6,666.67
12,083.33

7,083.33

1,666.67

33.33

9,666.67
10,500.00
12,916.67

7,500.00

8,833.33
10,500.00

8,333.33

4,875.00
11,666.67
10,833.33
14,375.00

8,000.00

2,916.67
13,666.67

5,416.67

5,416.67



Name

Anthony Walden
William Weitz
Jennifer White
Shane Wolfe
Matthew Zweig

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS
Title
Hearing Coordinator
Dem Senior Advisor
Dem Prof Staff Member
Comm Director & Counsel
Prof Staff Member

Gross Monthly Salary
3,750.00

500.00

8,833.33

13,083.33

12,083.33



Name

Luke Murry
Jeffrey Dressler
Mary Jacobson
Naz Durakoglu

Edward Acevedo
Golan Rodgers
Nathan Gately
Andres Uzcategui
Casey Kustin

Amy Chang
Jonathan Sarager
Bryan Burack
Donald MacDonald

Gregory Simpkins
Piero Tozzi

Mark Kearney
Travis Adkins

Paul Behrends
Scott Cullinane
Jessica Roxburgh
Sophia Lafargue

Mark Walker
Rebecca Ulrich
Ronald Criscuolo
Ramon Zertuche
Sadaf Khan

Title

SUBCOMMITTE ON TERRORISM, NON-
PROLIFERATION AND TRADE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate

Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE MIDDLE EAST AND
SOUTH ASIA

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ASIA, THE PACIFIC
AND THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA AND
GLOBAL HEALTH

Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EUROPE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE WESTERN HEMISHPERE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Senior Professional Staff Member
Staff Associate
Dem Prof Staff Member
Dem Prof Staff Member

Gross Monthly Salary

7,916.67
6,250.00
2,916.67
5,683.33

10,416.67
5,833.33
3,333.33
2,916.67
5,666.67

7,500.00
5,000.00
2,916.67
5,966.67

9,166.67
7,500.00
3,333.33
5,666.67

9,166.67
5,000.00
2,916.67
5,666.67

9,166.67
5,833.33
2,916.67
4,140.98
4,466.67





