114<sup>TH</sup> CONGRESS

**1ST SESSION** 

# U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

# **SURVEY OF ACTIVITIES**

MARCH 30 – APRIL 3, 2015

### **\*\*\*** MEETINGS, HEARINGS AND MARKUPS **\*\*\***

None.

# **\*\*\* LEGISLATION REFERRED TO THE COMMITTEE \*\*\***

None.

### **\*\*\*** EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS **\*\*\***

EC – Executive Communication; PM – Presidential Message; PT – Petition; ML – Memorial Available upon request in the front office

None.

### **\*\*\* REPORTING REQUIREMENTS \*\*\***

### **RECEIVED AFTER CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 3/27**

**FY 2014 Afghanistan Reintegration Program**. March 20, 2015. Department of the Army transmitting report pursuant to Section 1216 of the Ike Skelton National Defense Authorization Act for FY 2011, as amended by Section 1212 of NDAA for FY 2014.

**FY 2014 USDTA "No FEAR Report."** March 20, 2015. U.S. Trade and Development Agency transmitting report pursuant to Section 2013 of the Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and Retaliation Act of 2002.

**FY 2014 OPIC "No FEAR Report."** March 26, 2015. Overseas Private Investment Corporation transmitting report pursuant to Section 203 of the Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and Retaliation Act of 2002.

**FY 2014 Peace Corps "No Fear Report."** March 26, 2015. Peace Corps transmitting report pursuant to 5 CFR Part 724 of the Federal Employee Antidiscrimination and Retaliation Act of 2002.

Efforts by Mexico to Meet its Treaty Deliveries of Water to the Rio Grande in Accordance with the Treaty between the United States and Mexico. March 26, 2015. Department of State transmitting report pursuant to Section 12310 of the Agricultural Act of 2014. March 30 – April 3, 2015

USAID Response to GAO Report "FEDERAL SUBCONTRACTING: Further Actions Needed to Improve Oversight of Pass-through Contracts" (GAO-15-200). March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting report pursuant to Chapter 7 of Title 31 (31 U.S.C. 720).

Transmittal No. 02-15: Report for the Non-Invasive Rapid Detection of Stress Levels Via Nanodevices Project Agreement Between the Department of Defense of the United States of America and the Ministry of Defence of the Republic of India. March 27, 2015. Department of Defense transmitting report pursuant to Title 10, United States Code, Section 2350a(a)(3).

**Transmittal No. 0E-15: Report of Enhancement or Upgrade of Sensitivity of Technology or Capability: Indonesia.** March 30, 2015. Defense Security Cooperation Agency transmitting report pursuant to Section 36(b)(5)(A) of the Arms Export Control Act (AECA).

**OIG Report: Audit of Department of State Humanitarian Assistance in Response to the Syrian Crisis.** March 30, 2015. Department of State transmitting report.

**SEC-Annual Quarterly Report**. March 31, 2015. Securities and Exchange Commission transmitting report pursuant to Section 12(r)(4) of the Exchange Act.

**FY 2014 Annual Report on Intercountry Adoption.** March 31, 2015. Department of State transmitting report pursuant to Section 104 of the Intercountry Adoption Act.

**FY 2016 National Defense Authorization Act Legislative Proposal.** March 31, 2015. Department of Defense transmitting report.

**FY 2016 National Defense Authorization Act Shell Sectional Analysis.** April 1, 2015. Department of Defense transmitting report.

OIG Report: Audit of Bureau of International Security and Nonproliferation Administration and Oversight of Foreign Assistance Funds Related to the Export Control and Related Border Security Program. April 2, 2015. Department of State transmitting report.

# \*\*\* GAO REPORTS \*\*\*

None.

### **\*\*\* CONGRESSIONAL NOTIFICATIONS \*\*\***

International Narcotics Control and Law Enforcement(INLCE), Economic Support Funds (ESF), Peacekeeping Operations (PKO), Economic Support Funds- Overseas Contingency Operations (ESF-OCO), Overseas Contingency Operations (OCO), Africa Regional Economic Support Funds (ESF), Nonproliferation, Antiterrorism, Demining and Related Programs (NADR), Foreign Military Financing (FMF), Countering Terrorism (CT), Antiterrorism Assistance (ATA), Partnership for Regional East Africa Counterterrorism (PREACT), Trans-Sahara Counterterrorism Partnership (TSCTP), Democracy Fund (DF) Pakistan Counterinsurgency Capability Funding (PCCF) International Military Education and Training (IMET), Development Credit Authority (DCA), Overseas Humanitarian, Disaster, and Civic Aid (OHDACA), International Military Education and Training (IMET)

2

### SURVEY OF ACTIVITIES

March 30 – April 3, 2015

### RECEIVED AFTER CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 3/27

CN #70 — \$500,000 FY 2015 DF funds obligated to support political competition and consensus building in Zimbabwe. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

**CN #71** — \$1,789,000 FY 2014 Development Assistance funds obligated to support trade and investment, agriculture, and environment activities in Burma, Cambodia, and Sri Lanka. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

**CN #72** — \$400,000 FY 2013 Development Assistance funds obligated to support trade and investment in Cambodia and Sri Lanka. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

CN #73 — \$5,000,000 FY 2013 ESF funds obligated to support good governance in Honduras as part of CARSI programs. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

**CN #74** — \$221,000,000 FY 2015 ESF funds obligated to support a \$1.5 billion sovereign loan guarantee to Jordan under the Macroeconomic Foundation for Growth. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

**CN #75** — \$60,122,000 FY 2014 ESF funds and \$391,092,000 FY 2014 ESF-OCO funds obligated to support activities in Pakistan. March 27, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

Notification of performance of audits of the Department of the Treasury's FY 2015 consolidated financial statements and FY 2015 financial statements of certain Treasury component entities. March 20, 2015. Department of the Treasury transmitting notification.

**CN #15-66** — \$7,257,062 FY 2014 NADR funds obligated to support Regional Strategic Initiative (RSI) programs. March 30, 2015. Department of State transmitting notification.

**CN #15-67** — \$18,800,000 FY 2015 NADR funds obligated to support Global Threat Reduction programs for Iraq, Egypt, Afghanistan, Pakistan, and regional programming. March 30, 2015. Department of State transmitting notification.

Certification of a proposed license for the export of firearms and components to the Chilean police controlled under Category I of the United States Munitions List estimated to cost \$1,711,484. March 30, 2015. Department of State transmitting notification.

Transmittal No. 15-12: Proposed Letter(s) of Offer and Acceptance to Korea for Defense Articles and Services estimated to cost \$81 million. March 30, 2015. Defense Security Cooperation Agency transmitting report pursuant to Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Export Control Act (AECA).

CN #76 — \$459,000,000 FY 2011-2015 ESF funds obligated to support macroeconomic growth as a sovereign loan guarantee to Ukraine. March 31, 2015. Agency for International Development transmitting notification.

3

# United States House of Representatives

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

# Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2015

# All BOC codes

Report Done: 4/22/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Total Authorization

Less Expenses

Resolution: 2015

	Total Authorization	\$7,461,993.00
Year Month		
2015 January		\$515,754.54
2015 February		\$605,992.54
2015 March		\$597,316.03
Total Committee Expenses	to Date	\$1,719,063.11
Unexpended Authorization		\$5,742,929.89

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2015

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

### Report Done: Wednesday, April 22, 2015

		Cumulative	3/31/2015
	March	For Funding	
Category	2015	Resolution: 2015	
Staff Salaries	\$580,366.03	\$1,681,976.24	
Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$3,177.92	\$10,468.62	
Travel	\$2,653.32	\$2,913.63	
Rent, Communications and Utilities	\$8,536.28	\$16,764.34	
Printing and Reproduction	\$456.09	\$1,464.19	
Other Services	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Specialized Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Representational Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies and Materials	\$2,066.39	\$5,416.09	
Grand Total	\$597,316.03	\$1,719,063.11	

# United States House of Representatives

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

# Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2015

# All BOC codes

Report Done: 4/22/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Resolution: 2015F

Less Expenses

	Total Authorization	\$5,000.00
Year Month		
2015 January		\$3.15
2015 February		\$2.79
2015 March		\$3.88
Total Committee Expenses	to Date	\$9.82
Unexpended Authorization		\$4,990.18

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2015F

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

## Report Done: Wednesday, April 22, 2015

Category	March 2015	Cumulative For Funding Resolution: 2015F	3/31/2015
Staff Salaries	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Travel	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Rent, Communications and Utilities	\$3.88	\$9.82	
Printing and Reproduction	\$0.00	\$0.00	-
Other Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Specialized Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Representational Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies and Materials	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Grand Total	\$3.88	\$9.82	

# United States House of Representatives

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

Fund Balance Statement as of 3/31/2015

# All BOC codes

Report Done: 4/21/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Resolution: 2014

	Total Authorization	\$7,461,993.00
Year Month		
2014 January		\$520,254.66
2014 February		\$577,008.52
2014 March		\$569,359.24
2014 April		\$550,391.33
2014 May		\$561,043.48
2014 June		\$580,680.37
2014 July		\$579,196.78
2014 August		\$568,836.04
2014 September		\$574,999.58
2014 October		\$660,533.44
2014 November		\$721,446.74
2014 December		\$742,363.09
2015 January		\$100,207.37
2015 February		\$31,888.55
2015 March		\$30,576.98
Total Committee Expenses	to Date	\$7,368,786.17
Unexpended Authorization		\$93,206.83

# Committee on Foreign Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2014

Statement of expenses from 3/1/2015 to 3/31/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

## Report Done: Tuesday, April 21, 2015

Category	March 2015	Cumulative For Funding Resolution: 2014	3/31/2015
Staff Salaries	\$0.00	\$7,072,705.84	
Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$7,428.00	\$86,100.98	
Travel	\$0.00	\$16,527.31	
Rent, Communications and Utilities	\$0.00	\$93,419.40	
Printing and Reproduction	\$0.00	\$6,371.02	
Other Services	\$0.00	\$986.48	
Specialized Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Representational Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies and Materials	\$23,148.98	\$92,675.14	
Grand Total	\$30,576.98	\$7,368,786.17	

# **REPORT OF DOMESTIC TRAVEL PERFORMED**

Committee on Foreign Affairs 114<sup>th</sup> Congress, 1st Session March 2015

			Joan	Niln	Trav	
			Joan Condon	Nilmini Rubin	Traveler	
	-		1/10/15	2/18/15	From	Dates o
			1/12/15	2/22/15	То	Dates of Travel
			Staff HCFA Chairman at event with USAID Director Rajiv Shah	Meetings regarding upcoming hearings on cyber-security and trade	Purpose	
			Washington, DC to Los Angeles, CA and return	Washington, DC to Los Angeles, CA and return	Itinerary	
			\$538.20	\$538.20	Transport	
			\$238.44	\$758.62	Transport Incidentals	Reimburse
			:	:	Other	Reimbursement Claimed
			\$776.64	\$1,296.82	Total	

### **COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS**

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Salary
Shirley Alexander	Printing Manager	9,166.67
Thomas Alexander	Deputy Chief Counsel O&I	11,250.00
Douglas Anderson	General Counsel	13,750.00
Catherine Barnao	Dem Staff Associate	50.00
Heather Beckman	Dem Scheduler	4,583.33
Sarah Blocher	Prof Staff Member	6,666.67
Edward Burrier	Deputy Staff Director	14,000.00
Douglas Campbell	Dem Deputy Staff Director	13,666.67
Leah Campos	Senior Advisor	10,000.00
Vladimir Cerga	Info Resources Manager	9,166.67
Joan Condon	Sr Prof Staff Member	12,500.00
Kristen Edwards	Prof Staff Member	10,000.00
Alyssa Feldstein	Staff Associate	2,916.67
Peter Freeman	Senior Advisor	3,000.00
Adam Fridman	Staff Counsel O&I	6,666.67
Worku Gachou	Professional Staff Member	6,250.00
Sajit Gandhi	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	10,083.33
John Gleason	Financial Administrator	8,333.33
Elizabeth Heng	Director of Outreach & Protocol	7,083.33
Thomas Hill	Prof Staff Member	10,416.67
Joseph Howell	Special Assistant	5,000.00
Mark lozzi	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,916.67
Eric Jacobstein	Dem Sr Policy Advisor	9,666.67
Janice Kaguyutan	Dem Chief Counsel	12,583.33
Jessica Kelch	Policy Coordinator & Counsel	6,666.67
Robert Lattin	Dem Policy Analyst & Dep Com	3,875.00
Speros Mantas	Staff Associate	2,916.67
Danny Marca	Asst Systems Admin	5,833.33
Jean Marter	Director Cmte Operations	6,666.67
James McCormick	Senior Counsel	12,083.33
Audra McGeorge	Deputy Comm Director	7,083.33
Sean McReynolds	Committee Liaison	1,666.67
E.H. Michalek	Dem Senior Advisor	33.33
Timothy Mulvey	Dem Communications Director	9,666.67
Kyle Parker	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	10,500.00
Amy Porter	Chief of Staff	12,916.67
Jacqueline Quinones	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	7,500.00
Mira Resnick	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	8,833.33
Edmund Rice	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	10,500.00
George Ritchey	Security Officer	8,333.33
Heidi Ross	Dem Prof Staff Member	4,875.00
Nilmini Rubin	Sr Prof Staff Member	11,666.67
Douglas Seay	Sr Prof Staff Member	10,833.33
Thomas Sheehy	Staff Director	14,375.00
Brian Skretny	Dem Senior Advisor	8,000.00
Russell Solomon	Press Assistant	2,916.67
Jason Steinbaum	Dem Staff Director	13,666.67
Hunter Strupp	Policy Advisor	5,416.67
Shelley Su	Professional Staff Member	5,416.67

# COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Title	Gross Monthly Sa
Hearing Coordinator	3,7
Dem Senior Advisor	5
Dem Prof Staff Member	8,8
Comm Director & Counsel	13,0
Prof Staff Member	12,0

### Name

Anthony Walden William Weitz Jennifer White Shane Wolfe Matthew Zweig

**Salary** 750.00 500.00 833.33 083.33 083.33

### Name

Title

**Gross Monthly Salary** 

# SUBCOMMITTE ON TERRORISM, NON-PROLIFERATION AND TRADE

Luke Murry	Subcommittee Staff Director	7,916.67			
Jeffrey Dressler	Prof Staff Member	6,250.00			
Mary Jacobson	Staff Associate	2,916.67			
Naz Durakoglu	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,583.33			
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE MIDDLE EAST AND SOUTH ASIA				
Edward Acevedo	Subcommittee Staff Director	10,416.67			
Golan Rodgers	Prof Staff Member	5,833.33			
Nathan Gately	Prof Staff Member	3,333.33			
Andres Uzcategui	Staff Associate	2,916.67			
Casey Kustin	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,666.67			
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON ASIA, THE PACIFIC AND THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT				
Amy Chang	Subcommittee Staff Director	7,500.00			
Jonathan Sarager	Prof Staff Member	5,000.00			
Bryan Burack	Staff Associate	2,916.67			
Donald MacDonald	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,966.67			
	SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA AND GLOBAL HEALTH				
Gregory Simpkins	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67			
Piero Tozzi	Counsel	7,500.00			
Mark Kearney	Staff Associate	3,333.33			
Travis Adkins	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,666.67			
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EUROPE					
Paul Behrends	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67			
Scott Cullinane	Prof Staff Member	5,000.00			
Jessica Roxburgh	Staff Associate	2,916.67			
Sophia Lafargue	Dem Prof Staff Member	5,666.67			
SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE WESTERN HEMISHPERE					
Mark Walker	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67			
Rebecca Ulrich	Senior Professional Staff Member	5,833.33			
Ronald Criscuolo	Staff Associate	2,916.67			
Ramon Zertuche	Dem Prof Staff Member	4,140.98			
Sadaf Khan	Dem Prof Staff Member	4,466.67			